Agenda Item No. ( I "L]L

DATE SUBMITTED 09/25/2024 COUNCIL ACTION (X)

COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()

SUBMITTED BY DEVELOPMENT RESOLUTION ()
DIRECTOR

ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 10/02/2024 ORDINANCE 2¥° READING ()
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS ()

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM

SUBIJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
ATEN BOULEVARD CLASS II BIKE LANE FROM VILORE WAY TO AUSTIN ROAD.
BID 2024-02 - CALTRANS PROJECT NO. CML-5134(026)

I. AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC.
2. AUTHORIZE 10% CONTINGENCY.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Community Development Department was directed by City Council per Agenda Item CC03-20-24 Item-C2 to
conduct a competitive BID process for the Aten Boulevard Class Il Bike Lane from Vilore Way to Austin Road.

The scope of work includes, but is not limited to, the removal of existing striping and signs, the installation of high-
visibility thermoplastic Class Il bike lanes and traffic signs, as well as necessary traffic control around the
construction zones.

See attached Exhibit 1 (Improvement Plans) for details.

Staff released a BID published in the City Website, Holtville Tribune, Calexico Chronicle, and several planrooms.
Additionally, staff sent out the BID to a total of eleven (11) Local and Non-Local respected and dependable
contractors. ¢

The following Bid was received during the formal bidding process:

1. Sterndahl Enterprises, LLC $ 678,459.76

See attached Exhibit 2 (*BID Opening Act™) for details.
After carefully reviewing of said Bid, staff is recommending the contract be awarded to Sterndahl Enterprises, LLC.
Due to Aten Blvd has been in use for many years and is under constant stress due to the continuous heavy traffic, it

is also recommended to authorize a 10% Contingency for the construction of this project due to potential unforeseen
underground conditions. If authorized, it will be reduced the likelihood of project delays.

FISCAL IMPACT: ADMIN

SERVICES
$678.459.76 from Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) SIGN INITIALS 4@;;
Program & LTA Measure “D” Funds.




STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff Recommends City Council

I.  Award a construction contract to Sterndahl Enterprises, LLC
in the amount of $678,459.76.

2. Authorize 10% Contingency.

DEPT. INITIALS OAA

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION:

CITY MANAGER’s
INITIALS

R 741

MOTION:

SECONDED: APPROVED
AYES: DISAPPROVED
NAYES:

ABSENT:

( REJECTED ()
( ()

)
) DEFERRED

REFERRED TO:




Exhibit 1
T oo T 7o com s
ke Gk [
T e o rec woow
SHEET NUMBER  DESCRIPTION i€ A D ot
— —
1 WILE SHEET :A‘ b
2 STRIFING AND SIGNAGE PLAN [T Ekeiat)
ot - b e
! Do (1 RO S0 B¢ oty & 3 STRPNG PLAN ] St e
e Tt 10 e 0 D Pl & i conemirt
2 & CONDTON OF SUBSTANTWL CONTTRUCTON COMPLITON 4D PRaCR 4 STRIPING PLAN o :la‘ <
L) EROSION CONTROL PLAN &-I PORT O WU CTNG WNNGINTE
T ——— e =
A Pty g g bRk i Y o o
o o ot 07 S AL WOl S O ity
e B e
. T wGET TTRACENT STOMDMENTS Sl SOV B i" T O
e——— 0 s, 3D v ie o
N ey v Cae s 0 b nmt i
i v o e =
gy gy ] & Bt s
= —
— [p—— gire z
S S i e e i mer
. e imeL IR mcnes Soradm sty 1y oy
O e e Dot ST D SeREe0 1Ay Ll e A S g om e
P B Do B ey~ o) (e 1 o oow
DN T ST G v “ =2 n
: i 1 o rmtron
Fiv e et won Goerwne
o, = Vo M e
2. Do Tom e eGyGINGT waver T W Cowen oo LEGEND
) OEEs, e T o8 A B TRGEST WY Bl WPA) e LD SR S
A DR POl DT RS ST AT SN
; o S g new SYMBOL e e SYMBOL
& T TRWPC CONTHOL B BE B ACCONDWET #TH THE CAFUEMA Wi On UFORM .
g S S o Yo LR e B i v : - & etk e
3 e oo
g iy SR S e —— b .
3 e e e }omemm L ommma e CITY COUNCIL
i e T e e e S R ¢ ospmomcm  —  —  x osmemm -
i B D Smiriny e o R SO R Rt Bl B mORD s o moot 5 = o
¥ e B e B T S e et Lo ¢ oo o - o it i
4 1o, NS . D BN AL M S e = JAMES TUCKER MAYOR PRO-TEM THE PROJECT CONSSTS OF INSTALLNG. & BKE LANES ON
e hATiAce oS tEetact Qi) FLGTUC 08T CONTRGL BT A0 MESALRO b REs T . P - BOTH SOCS OF ATEN BLYD BETWEEN VALDRL mav A0 AL
his —— - KATHERINE BURNWORTH COUNCIL MEMBER STRIPING (S 10 BE INSTALLED USING T ™ ORDER TO
= :mmr:n:m::.::;m‘( o s —— : ...:' : b h = D IST O D MPROMMNTS,  TRVTC SO6 WL ALSO BE WSTALLED T0
8 S A RS Tt o S 1on T e B wmecac e - (RO g STACY MENDOZA COUNCIL MEMBER H i
8 * * 7S T ETPORGELTY 3 TRl CONTRACTOR anl SUBCONTRACTONC) 10 Duamind T o - - = = » o
oyt S A K T & seTEmE - -ue- " ! IDA CBESC-MARTINEZ COUNCIL HEMBER
P s Ay P —— e
= wr;(r:wnn;ﬂm-:‘mmmmm WG WS LN - -
: T B e S S SR T SO PR
il o it T | O e - CITY STAFF
ot as )
4 y S A DECLARATION OF RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
H ‘:‘ DENNIS H. MORITA CITY MANAGER [CLARE THAT | Al THE ENGRELR OF W“?ﬁ-n‘ng rl'wa.’( :"m
i : WD W SEETON OF 4703 OF T4 BUSMESS WD PROIESSONS COOK A0
4 . KRESTINA 51 CITY CLERK % COMSSTINT Witk CURMINT STANOARDS.
5 \ | MGCRSUND THAT THE OAEX OF THE PRGACT Ot
4 - DAVID DALE PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR B D5 Y 06 AL 1§ QD 3 MO QS a0 Sons sy
H OTHON MORA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
. BRBCTOR LC ENGINETMING COMSULTANTS nC.
i AARON REEL POLICE CHIER L comm, Curom 2243
: o (Teaiasy-a1te
= DAVID LANTZER FIRE CHIEF
.“ KATHERINE TURNE| CITY ATTORNEY
1 w, parr, 07/03/24
& ‘EARLD CORRALS
i Emce commurs CXPRATON OATL 12/31/24
»
g 1
b DIG ALERT | S APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES : X CITY OF IMPERIAL | SHEET
§ il = =——=——~_ | 2 . EHGNEER OF=RECORD LC ENGINEERING CUNSULTANTS INC e e T L]
n \ { i 22 = = CITY OF IMPTRIAL, CA LY PREPARED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF 14 VA O AR eV b TR AT J IMPROVEMENT PLANS |
H —~ - ITLE SHEE
3 1 s ATEN BLVD CLABS I BIKE LANE
7| 1 B e i _ OATE: [0 DATE; 07/03/24 . . T FROM VILORE ViAY TO AUSTIN ROAD
i s A . - — ! hups coRRaLEs : ke et ML 5104026
[ — REMISIONS i 0. |
™ b B RCE NO: 59432 it 07/03/n | BENCHMARK: SEE SHEET NO. 1 [ |




1703/ T30 131

LAPremem\ FOZINCI 300700 (KT W mperw ~ ATIN Beg Cmws | Bha LT\ LW aeerng\ moroae manta\ CADNCZ 00T -00 — Sipng Pan deg

Ve

{3

>

St Ve

MATCS & MBove Righr °*°°

THE CONTRACTOR 1S FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING THE INSTALLATION,
mmmumuorm smncmu STRIPING SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

REQUIING LANE CLOSURTS OR DETOURING THE PATH OF VEMICLES IN
CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL RLMOWE AND SALVAGE ALL EXISTING

SIGNS, PAVEMENT

CONFLICTING
MARKERS AND HYDROBIAST ALL CONFLICTING DXSTING STRIFING AND PAVEMENT MARXINGS.

TRAFFIC STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKLRS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRAFFIC
MIMW"WEEW“INWMIOWMSSTWDW
AND STANCARD SPECIFICATIONS, DATED JANUARY 2015 AND THE CALIFORNA MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DATED 2014, (REVISION ).

6 KO STRIPING WAY BE DONE PRIOR TO FIELD INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER

h
IN THE FIELD. STRWING SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL SPOTTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT
lu( Puu mls Dﬂl!m DMVISION, TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR 1O STRIFING INSTALLATION

s muwmmswuu:nmmmm

swmn SP[WDONS. DATED JANUARY 2015

8. THE APPUCATION ON THERUOPLASTIC MATERWLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALTRANS

STANDARD SPECHICATIONS SECTION B4-204, DATED JANUARY 2015

9. FOR NEW PROPOSED PARKING RESTRICTIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL RED CURH OR

NO STOPPING ANYTME® SICNS AS INGICATED ON PLANS 24-HOURS PRICR TO MARK OUT OF
STRIPNG.

p1I-1
RBIA (CA)

Exhibit 1

RB18 (CA)

i BOYCLE LANE WARIONG
CALTRANS STD
7z _I PLANS.

SEE BELOW LEFT
STA 6+50

MATCH LINE

SEE SHEET 3
STA 12450

MATCH LINE

TRIPIN N T

[I] WSTAIL THERMOPLASTIC 6-#iCH WIDE SOUD WHITE LANE UNE.

THERMOPLASTIC 6-NCH WIDE

WHITE_LANE LINE.

E]mmwmsmmuommum

& gﬂmﬂ" o, wﬁmu eTAC BT AR

STMEOL PAVEMENT VARKINGS. STANDGARD PLAN NO. A24C
ENM&WWML! GALVANIZED SOUARE TUBING SICN POLE.
[5] FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AS INDICATED N PLAN.

[6] EXISTNG "BIKE UNE NO PARKING® SIGN TO BE REMOVED.

[Z] BuSTNG “SPEED LMIT® SIGN TO REMAN.

[E] exisTvG “STOP” SIGN TO REMAIN.

[S] EXSTNG “STOP AHEAD® SIGN 1O REMAIN

] m&aﬁgam;‘mmc GREEN PAVEMENT WARKINGS

DIG ALERT ||| |APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERWCES | - ENGINEER OF RECORD H S e e CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
= e ot oF MPERWL, O PREPARID UNOER THE SUPERVISION OF = e, A o IMPROVEMENT PLANS
=== = — STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN | 2 of
oM VA ORE VAt T AISTIN ROAD 5
y S = AT ay: W e — T er/03/2% e ﬁ—im
T Ree. B [= £23002:00




Exhibit 1

Sr/zITEs 13

D - Skers Passes

£23007-0:

Lana ]\ g ree g\ mo-omemen s\ CATY

LASSacAZIEINEII002-05 [Ctp o mmparier — ATIN Ben Ciaws ¥ B4

STA 17470,
RB1(CA
o (=}
ll'! [Tp] wn
bk h
o [e]
— —
<oy C<
= W=
w
U= 3
m [ =
5 5]
0 =
Y] it
Zi mZ
= iy
N
(:5 o
=
= <
g =
=
|
3 o
D
n +
© <
I:E o~
<<
=0 -+ =
e ':I 0
LJ [
8 &
Llm )
Z< y=z
g | o
| o n-
T T
2 O
2 =
g =
= ! s
[=]
"2
+
THE CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIELE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING THE NHNM'W k)
REMOVAL OR MOGWICATION OF ALL SICNING ANO STRIPING SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. ﬁ
THE APPLICATION OF THE TRAFTIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THER PLACEWENT SHALL )
cunronu TO THE CURHENT CAUFORNIA "MANUAL OF TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE WORK ZONES.” T
STRIPING & SIGNAGE NOTES:
3. W ADDMION 10, THE GUOCLKES PROVIDED Y THE ABOVE REFERENCED WAL OF Rt (ca)
lﬁ;ﬁp‘?,"-i}”‘wm c%ummémmmwmum IN SHEET NO. T-9 THROUGH T-17 —— — EXISTNG STRIPING [T] WSTALL THERMOPLASTIC B-INCH WIDE SOLID WHITE LANE LINE.
OF THE CALIFORNW STANDARD PLANS 2 BE USED IN SITUATION
SLouRy LM LANE CLOSURES OR nf.roum: mc mm OF VEHICLES IN VARIOUS STAGES OF PROPOSED STRIPING T L TE LA DHE
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND SALVAGE ALL EXISTING CONFLICTING SIGNS, PAVEMENT o111 PROPOSED SQUARE TUBE SICN POLE 0 mw&ﬁ;‘"‘,“},}’g ':;:ﬁ U LARINGS
MARKERS AND HYDROBLAST ALL CONFLICTING EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS. STYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKINGS PLR CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN NO. AZ4C
S, AL TRAFFIC STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRATTIC SICNS ML) EXISTNG SICN [] FURNSH AND INSTALL 2° GALVANIZED SQUARE TUBING SIGN POLE.
FUL e BSTALED Y The CONTRACION AND' CONTORM 10 CALTRAYS SIANDAKD PLANS
T CATIONS. (OATED JNUARY 2015, AND. T CALIFORNA "818 (CA) [5] FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AS INDICATED ON PLAN
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES OATED 2014 (REVISON 6). i
e e, Uit WO 6 PLICED. NTL SPOTIED.  CONTRACION SHALL CONTACT o o e e ¢
T PUBLL WS CHCHEER PRIOR TO STRPING [7] ExsTWG “SPEED UMI™ SGN TO REMAN.
TO SCHEDULE FOR Mr:m E Al St
7. TRAFFIC STRIPING AND NT MARKINGS SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH CALTRANS .
STM“RB SP(GK'AI'“G Ntb JANUARY 2015. m EXISTING “STOP AHEAD® SIGN 10 REVAN,
MERMOPLASTIC MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALTRANS
ST»MD sﬁmrmwms S[C"l)l B4-2.04, DATED JANUARY 2015, E ;ﬁfmﬂé E’w&lﬂwlt CREEN PAVEMENT WARKINGS
9. FOR NEW PROPOSED PARKING RESTRICTIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EU M O‘I
ANYTIME™ SIGNS A5 INDICATED ON PLANS 24-HOURS PRIOR TO - —— —
PROPOSED STRIPING. T GhepwaC ol
DIG :l.ERT = == APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES ENGINEER OF RECORD CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
o of wetRAL O PREPARED UNDER. THE. SUPERVISION OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS
[ 2 T—F STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN | 3 of
— - ATEN BLVD CLASS 1l BiKE LANE 5
et — r—3 § DATE: ar: DATE: 07/03/24 FROM VILORE WAY TO AUSTIN ROAD 2 SHILTS
1 i oL R L CARLOS CORRALES = k) |08
= = EWSIOnS sl e | EwcHuARK: S S = | c2a002:00




- Srgrg Porasey  01/03/253

:;),

%

1 Baa Lomel\Engraaring) i eremania) CAU\CT 00

ATEN B

L\ Pmaets\IS2INCIII02 -0 (Cay ol rmpare

STA 24+50
SEE SHEET 3

MATCH LINE

2

STA 30+50
H

OVE Rl

MATCH LINE

1

Exhibit 1

. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSELL FOR TRAITIC CONTROL DURING THE INSTALLATION,
REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF ALL SIGNING ANO PLANS.

STA 30+50

SEE BELOW LEFT

MATCH LINE

STA 36450

SEE BELOW LEFT

MATCH LINE

o STRIPING SHOWN ON THESE ————  EXISTING STRIPNG
i
Eomn 2. THE APPUCATION OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AMD THEIR PLACEMINT _ PROPOSED STRPING
i 4 CONFORM 10 THE CURRENT CALF VANUAL ‘OF TRAFTIC CONTROLS TOR CONTRUCTION MUTCD SIGNS;
IEd AND UANTENANCE WORK JONES. d PROPOSED SQUARE TUBE SON POLE
w 3. N ADDIION TO THE BY THE ABOVE
M TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR THE SELECTION OF THE MOST APPROPRWTE CEVICES AND THOR @ R8I (CA) L} EXISTING SEN
= PLACEMENT, AL DESCRBED IN SHEET NO. T
e OF THE CALIFORMA STANDARD PLANS 2015 EDITION SHALL BE USED IN SITUATION
40 REDUIRING LANE CLOSURES OR DETOURING THE PATH OF VEHICLES IN VARIOUS STAGES OF R26 (CA) STRIPIN
=0 CONSTRUCTION.
g 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND SALVAGE AL EXISTING CONFLICTING SIGNS, PAVEMENT [I] WSTALL THERMOPLASTIC 6-INCH WIDE SOUD WHITE LANE LINE.
MARKERS AND HYOROBLAST ALL CONFUCTING EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT WARKINGS. F o= (2] BT THERUOPLASTIC S-INCH WOC S WIHTE LAKE LINE.
| 5. AL TRAFFIC STRIPING, PAVEMENT WARKERS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS RAIA (CA) TR PALTIATEY, SN DN 10 8200 DEWNL: S0
> SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR ANO CONFORM TO CALTRANS STANDARD PLANS. ASIALL THERMOPLASTIC WilE I LANE ARKOW PAVEMENT WARKINGS
o AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, DATED JANUARY 2015 AND THE CALIFORNIA MANUAL ON [3] PER CALTRANS STANDARD AA AND INSTALL BIKE LANE
T UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES DATED 2014, (RIVISON 6), R818 (cA) SYUBOL PAVEMENT. MARK! CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN NO. AZ4C.
6. NO STRIPING MAY BE DONE PRIOR TO FIELD INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE [NGINEER 7] FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED SOUARE TUBING SIGN POLE.
Zg N THE FOD. STRIPNG SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTI. SPOTTED CONTRACTOR. SHALL CONTACT 4
= THE PUBLIC WORKS CNGNCER DVISON. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIR 10| STRPING INSTALLATION = rz'J moreLE L A [E] FURMSH AND WISTALL SIGN AS INGICATED DK PLAK.
Ll_l 7. TRAFFIC STRIPING ANOD PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALTRANS — Emﬂm'ﬂr(mmm‘sﬂluxmu
Tl STANDARD SPECFICATIONS, DATED JANUARY 2018,
owv B, JE APPUCATOU O TIERUCAASTIC ATERALS SHALL BE I ACCORDANCE WITH CALTIANS [3) £XSTING "SPEED LIMT™ SIGN TO REMAIN
'_ STANCARD SPECFICATIONS SECTION 84-2.04, DATED JANUARY 2015 E]:mm‘sm?'mw REVAN,
<< 9. FOR NEW PROPOSED PARKING RESTRICTIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL RED CLRS OR :
= N STOPPING ANYTME® SIGNS AS INDICATED ON PUANS 24-HOURS PRIOR 10 MARK OUT OF ﬂ i - - - (3] oxsTNG "ST0P AHAD" SN 0 REMAN
FROECSED, SEWPNNG, _=_= Eyﬁymng‘umwuwmm
DIG ALERT T APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICES ENGINEER OF RECORD CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
= = = i s e e jues LS
= = T OF WPER, A PUANS PREPARED UNDER THE SUPERVISON OF IMPROVEMENT PLANS 4
= = STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN | & oF
—— . ATEN BLVD CLASS # BIKE LANE
E——— W o BATE =) W b ouoyn B FHOM VILORE WAY 0 AUSTIN ROAD
1l U o AL CARLOS CORRALES ; e CMUSIAEN}
bRt B RCE NO.o__ 59432 eTE 070824 BENCHMARK: SIE SHEET NO, 1 i il




s

e\ Ly mwe rg\ morrerre s \CAT\CZ 3002 -00 = Sirwing Mams cwg  O7/03/2024

- ATTN Bws Cuws & &

ay & msees

AL .

Exhibit 1 |

LEGEND

PR

ST0FW DA BLT ROTLCTIN [OW

AN AU, (15TNG ROADS
s w0y

RS WAL

— e SO0 (R ROLS

SIABLILD CONSMUCTON
Ot /L3

epe— S SR SHLLPAG 00 LA
N
Pt mw.mm
—_—— st =CSY LD
s o B O
woe)
-3 EC-3- 30U BNOERS

At fiow Pat
PROACT SUACK Fiw DTS TON

NOTE! THE INFORMATION ON THESE DRAWNGS

1S ACCURATE FOR WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
PURPOSES ONLY

GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NOTES:

o T RN i DRMONCE AR ACCUSATL FOR wallE
FOLLUTON. CONTRCL PUSPOSIS. Dodt

- D AORATON G Tt P & WM 10 B U300 5 &

WATER. POLLUTON PRLYLNTON PLAN

3 1D CONMION tmr MCESSIE WO CAIONS 10 I SE

4~ POWDN (Scu CONTOL WL B ASTALLLD 45 AMAS ARC
B Thvacn 10 B ST COMAITE

5 ML DRMMAGE BAITE RICEWNG BUNGTF FieOM BSTURBLD ARUAS
i PROIECILD. Wit A SEOMEMI TeAR W] PROTIETG

& wCOSA WO (O¥ -
E('T‘ngﬂu Tt Tt o EapOmen STt § w
L

[ ESOITAG
ey 303 o8 1 LATEST (BTER TROALDY. i Exca D
RIGRWMATER. QUALITY ASSOCATION CONSTHUCTION HANHOOE
A% ADCPTED JNUARY 2003 OB THE LATEST FOTTON THERCON

O WATIR POLLUTON CONTBOL DIVCIS Seii BE PLACID i CITr
FDATY OF 5 EGH! O WAt 08 TASCMINTS PROR 10 APPROHD
INCREACIAENT PUPATS, (D EACH ACUNCY

BO N EAST.
STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
T ASIAL L TLACE DR PLEMCICE CONTHOL DURSE WASS
AN LTLRHS MSTMLATON
SIL 3E-1 FOR MSWLIATON METRLCTONS.

- BIALL TANDMAG MAIWER FON PLIMEIEAL CONIROL
45R085 CowctTIaLD 1iom Mive, 41 oednaor Wiers
AND ABDUNG TEMPORAR STCKMLLS AND SPOL
I SE-B FOR WSTALLATON WSTRETENS.

- SIS CONTTRUCTON (WIRMCE/xT
ST TG ) FOR MSULATON ASTRCIONS
4= SIRIT SNLIPAG M0 VACLAMSG 10 BC PLETORMID On
GLSTRC EINCCTS 40 0N Ww STRUETS ONCE
TID. SEE SE-7 FON ACLEMINIATON INSTRUCTINS,
3~ PP ety WA o8 TuoR RSN CouTRo,
TO EETINTON BASAS QL CHADED AKD ARLAS 10 B
B L1 TE-3 T8 IALATON METRCOUS

o PUAAS 1D IaBUD ARTAS
WP SCRCRATED 108 PPN VEC TR
ettt

7. AL SO BNOIR W AREAS WIOUT EOMSIREION ACTNTS

©f 31 Gavs OF MORL AND 10 STOCEPAES. SLE
STy N

AL St Soun metl FROILCION Ox Groe MIT
SICIACL v oy miws sbredut (0ck

THE DRAMAS. SIE S2-10 108 ASTALATON
e

APPLY W) (RDSON CONTROL THTOGHOY
S0 S -1 TOR WPLOVNIATON WETRETONS

QUMD it o, (a0
SToRace ARTA S01
10N,

1 T coNStRUCION

P rhryts g N

T
V1o AL COMCHETE WASTL WANATNENT CONTROL SLE w4
D8 WATALLATION WATRLCTON
13- PR AMD CAWORG DRUSATONS MU Wi-1
2

13003 -0

AP e\ 31N

DIG ALERT

APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SER“CES

__ENGINEER OF RECORD
PREPARED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF

DATE: 07/03/24

ourt 01/03/24

ke Sl St
U Crminnt'A wazgy

| BENCHMARK: SEE SHEET NO. 1

Cl Y OF !MPER!AL
IMPROVEMENT PLANS
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ATEN BLVD CLASS il BIKE LANE
FRGAM VILORE WAY TO AUSTIN ROAD
(=118 SIM‘W?QI
I\-a i




Exhibit 2
BID Opening Act

BID No. 2024-02
CML-5134(026)
ATEN BLVD CLASS Il BIKE LANE FROM VILORE WAY TO
AUSTIN RD

City of

California

Bids received by: pﬂ VVL& Q %WL@L/

Were opened at FD& on 5’/7 /9’ "/’
< ] ]

By Dane ODsSuna

Witnessed by: Signature
Jeve Vueurs 2l

EC‘?QN}Q Lobie \,J\(\ (i~ J{:’A—/,_

Semell Q\u@_(r&fo 3 10 4/\_@/\@\\_}
0
Company Bid Amount Bid By’

STER NDAH L ENERREGSES  $678,459 Tb

Bids were given to K) esus Vil Lﬂ%f for study and

recommendation for City Council.

Ao 22 />004

Date




